ACCESSION
NUMBER

Y6000 |

DATA DOCUMENTATI-ON FORM TT6707 ~T767Y FoIS

NOAs,romM TE1s mionaL OE AR MDA e AR ATIo 14 AoV
-] NATION N HERI NI A N
(2-85) NATIONAL OCEANOGRAPHIC DATA CENTER %}},‘R'Ey;),?,‘:{w“

RECORDS SECTION
WASHINGTON, DC 20238

(While you are not required to use this form, it is the most desirable mechaniam for providing the required
andillary information enabling the NODC and users to obtxin the greatest benefit from your data.)

This form should accompany all data submissions to NODC. Section A, Originator Identification, must be
completed when the data are submitted. It is highly desirable for NODC to also receive the remaining pertinent
information at that time. This may be most easily accomplished by attaching reports, publications, or
manuscripts which are readily available describing data collection, analysis, and format specifics. Readable,
handwritten submissions are acceptable in all cases. All data shipments should be sent to the above address.

A. ORIGINATOR IDENTIFICATION
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY DONOR FOR ALL DATA TRANSMITTALS

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION, LABORATORY, OR ACTIVITY WITH WHICH SUBMITTED DATA ARE ASSOCIATED

Dr. 8rad Butman
u.s. Gefoaoca/ Survey

&ooDS MolE 4LARG.
WeoDs MolLE, MmA ©0253

2. EXPEDITION, PROJECT, OR PROGRAM DURING WHICH 3. CRUISE NUMBER(S) USED BY ORIGINATOR TO IDENTIFY
DATA WERE COLLECTED DATA IN THIS SHIPMENT

M00RING SITE LocwTions
- GERGES F-ry
ocs 8rwK LCC, LcD, LCE, LCF, LCE, LCH

1" 08" W® I 100" 1 N U et W N e R Ne T e

4. PLATFORM NAME(S) 5. PLATFORM TYPE(S) S. PLATFORM AND OPERATOR| 7. DATES
(E.G., SHIP, BUOY, ETC.) | NATIONALITY(IES)
PLATFORM | OPERATOR MO A Ao MOsPAY/ YR
curreil meTer L
,MeoRINGS SE6 APRCNED ciS7 For CarrenT me
DEMOY IPENTS
8. ARE DATA PROPRIETARY? 11. PLEASE DARKEN ALL MARSDEN SQUARES IN WHICH ANY DATA
CONTAINED IN YOUR SUBMISSION WERE COLLECTED.
Kino ves
IF YES, WHEN CAN THEY BE RELEASED GENERAL AREA
FOR GENERAL USE? YEAR____ MONTH
9. ARE DATA DECLARED NATIONAL
PROGRAM (DNP)? LI A A B 2 S N A B NN NN NN
{1.E., SHOULD THEY BE INCLUDED IN WORLD : [
DATA CENTERS HOLDINGS FOR INTERNA- 4
TIONAL EXCHANGE?) .4 - 4
- ¢ .
Eno Tlves [[]parT (spEciry BELOW) ind slap | Pt |
ol ARACERNACHED ! y [ ]
|| T HEANTHN4ET s
- 1 | 2| || P »
10. PERSON TO WHOM INQUIRIES CONCERNING - g 1l "
DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED WITH TELE- S
PHONE NUMBER (AND ADDRESS IF OTHER » 1= »
THAN IN ITEM-1) "5
- R PR o T [l ™
7S, PoLy SHougk;m :
4 tmas | R T T LTl [N b [ b T [
417- S¥8 8200 MR TTH Jis
B . ’

NOAA FORM 24-13
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derstandable

a permanent part of the data and will be available to future users.

to future users.

B. SCIENTIFIC CONTENT

Include enough information conceming manner of observation, instrumentation, analysis, and data reduction routines to n.nke them un-

Furnish the minimum documentation considered relevant to each data type. Documentation will be retained as
Equivalent information already available may be substituted for this sec-

tion of the form (i.e., publications, reports, and manuscripts describing observational and analytical methods). If you do not provide equiv-
alent information by attachment, please complete the scientific content section in a manner similar to the one shown in the following

example.

EXAMPLE (HYPOTHETICAL INFORMATION) .

NAME OF DATA FIELD

REPORTING UNITS
OR CODE

METHODS OF OBSERVATION AND
INSTRUMENTS USED
(SPECIFY TYPE AND MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS
(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)
AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES .

DATA PROCESSING
TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING
AND AVERAGING

Salin :'771

Sediment si2e

Tor—

d unifs and

peree at by
wei ght

Mansen bottles

STD 8 N
4
8 isseff - ¢H7 2006

Ufsual L'Ono,ll'lsll\
Witk Forel botl/es

[uinj corer

T nduclive Salinometer
(Hy?ech mu/e/ S 570)

\S‘fqnlard g/eves.
(anbuufc -/'raeT:M
hPemoved 1’7 acid

N/A
/ﬂo‘f apf/lca ble )

e e e | v - E— a— — o— —

Ualues_averaged over
S-meter intervals

—_———-———-——————

Saeme as "Jcl:'mufary

Rock Nianual,” Folk €S

treatment

(SPACE 1S PROVIDED ON THE FOLLOWING
TWO PAGES FOR THIS INFORMATION)



Site

LcC
ICD
ICE

ICE
ICE
ICE
ICE
ICF
ICF
16G
ICH
ICH
ICH
ICH
ICH

INVENTORY OF TAPE

LYDONIA=2
deployment Dates
number
| 2091 Oct 25 1980 =~
2101 Oct 28 1980 =
21114 Dec 10 1980 -
2111B Apr 02 1981 -
52112 Dec 02 1980 =
2114 Dec 02 1980 -
2281 May 05 1981 -
2321 Sep 28 1981 =
2322 Sep 28 1981 -
2121 Oct 28 1980 =
2122 Oct 28 1980 =
2131 Oct 27 1980 -
2141 Dec 01 1980 =
2142 Dec 01 1980 =
152143 Dec O1 1980 -
2141 Dec 01 1980 =
2211 Jan 21 1981 -

Mar 25
Mar 10
Apr 02
May O1
May O1
May 01
Sep 27
Jan 30
Jan 30
Apr 16
Apr 27
Apr 27
Apr 27
Apr 27
Apr 27
Jan 2l
Apr 28

1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981



B. SCIENTIFIC CONTENT

REPORTING UNITS

METHODS OF OBSERVATION AND
INSTRUMENTS USED

ANALYTICAL METHODS
(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)

DATA PROCESSING
TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING

NAME OF DATA FIELD OR CODE >
(SPECIFY TYPE AND MODEL) AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES AND AVERAGING
ICURCEATS : S5E8: BuTmrwu, |B. + S. COnle);’ 198¢y. LYDowm CANYe N
MORTH cOmhnnI' OM/sec_ - L
EAST commorl  cm/see EXPERIMET ~ VATR REPIRT Folt miemgD ARRRY
B o Pm.ormalr Z, OoT. 1930 ~ pre] 1781, ASES of6w
EMPERDTUR eq-
é 3 FILE RePpaT # 8Y-2]
Press«rc Jﬂ:c‘ak
"‘6‘7 Transmission| «ToneaTion
coeeflicienT To
HanpRgoTH S

DC 44280-P72

NOAA FORM 24-13 .



B. SCIENTIFIC CONTENT

NAME OF DATA FIELD|

REPORTING UNITS
OR CODE

METHODS OF OBSERVATION AND
INSTRUMENTS USED
(SPECIFY TYPE AND MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS
(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)
AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES

DATA PROCESSING
TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING
AND AVERAGING

NOAA FORM 24-13



C. DATA FORMAT

This information is requested only for data transmitted on punched cards or magnetic tape.
Have one of your data processing specialists fumish answers either on the form or by attaching
equivalent readily available documentation. Identify the nature and meaning of all entries and ex-
plain any codes used.

1. List the record types contsined in your file transmictal (e.g., tape label record, master, de-
tail, standard depth, etc.).

2. Describe briefly how your file is organized.

3-13. Self-explanatory.

14, Enter the field name as appropriate (e.g., header information, temperature, depth, salinity.
15. Enter starting position of the field.

16. Enter fi€ld length in number columns and unit of measurement (e.g., bit, byte, character,
word) in unit column.

17. Enter attributes as expressed in the programming language specified in item 3 (e.g.,
"‘F 4.1,” “BINARY FIXED (5.1)"").

18. Deacribe field. If sort field, enter *SORT 1’ for first, ''SORT 2’ for second, etc. If
field is repeated, atate number of times it is repeated.

NOAA FORM 24-13)



C. DATA FORMAT
COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR PUNCHED CARDS OR TAPE, MAGNETIC TAPE, OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

1. LIST RECORD TYPES CONTAINED IN THE TRANSMITTAL OF YOUR FILE
GIVE METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE

MoDC  CURRENT METER FermRT FT-015 (medilied))
RECORD TYPES 1,2 V4.

2. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION

ONE FILE FPER currEnNT METER PEMOYMELT
PRTH Reprrep A7 Heaoly (NMTéguAL S

3. ATTRIBUTES AS EXPRESSED IN [ ] PL-1 D aveod [CJcomor
FORTRAN D LANGUAGE

4. RESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER

ADDRESS

COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

5. RECORDING MODE 9. LENGTH OF INTER-

[COsco  [“Jeinary RECORD GAP (IF KNOWN) [__] 374 incH
EASCII GEBCDIC D
0. (o]
D 10. END OF FILE MARK DQCTAL .
O N CHANNELS)  [Tseven U
11. PASTE-ON-PAPER LABEL DESCRIPTION (INCLUDE
SNlNE ORIGINATOR NAME AND SOME LAY SPECIFICATIONS
OF DATA TYPE, VOLUME NUMBER)
- LYDeNIA - 2
7. PARITY
% oop U.S. GEoLocienL SauRVEY , B. BaTmAw
I EYEN ssP83 CulRsJT mET6R DRTA
] 200 B8R &lcoo BRI 18 F/LES, A7TK,/600 BPT, ASCII, 65 R
[ sse Be 12. PHYSICAL BLOCK LENGTH IN BYTES
RECSIZE=26S BLkSizg = 6500
[s00 ee1 s CENGTH OF BYTES N BITS
O

NOAA FORM 24-13



RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTION

RECORD NAME <

Y& FTECD NANME TS, POSITION[16. LENGTH i?. ATTRIBUTES ]18. USE AND MEANING
FROM~1
MEASURED

IN
(o4, bite, bytea)

INUMBER] UNITS

NODL FT-Db/IS Feemar ( prebiF/6D )

RLL REcor|Ds /mje 8 xpoMED |70 €S BY7FS To

ACCOMmMoDR IE THE PARPMETER KIGHAT TERNS rrtSstens

REPRTED 0§ THE | PTTewunTemn cesel,

crenT

NOAA FORM 24-13



RECORD NAME

RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTION

Y& FIELD NAME

[15. POSITION [16. LENGTH |
FROM-1
MEASURED
IN
[NUMBER]| UNITS
(o biln, tyiss)

[17. ATTRIBUTES

18. USE AND MEANING

NOAA FORM 24-13




RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTION
RECORD. NAME '

-[T&"FIELD NAME 18. POSITION [16. CENGTH 17. ATTRIBUTES |18. USE AND MEANING
FROM -1 :
MEASURED
IN

INUMBER| UNITS

NOAA FORM 24-13




RECORD NAME

RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTION

. FIELD NAME

15. POSITION
FROM~1

MEASURED

[18. LENGTH |

7. ATTRIBUTES

IN
(0gy biln, byiea)

UMBER

UNITS

18. USE AND MEANING

NOAA FORM 24-13




D. INSTRUMENT CALIBRATION

This calibration information will be utilized by NOAA’s National Oceanographic Instrumentation Center in their efforts to develop calibration

standards for voluntary acceptance by the oceanographic community. Identify the instruments used by your organization to obtain the scien-
tific content of the DDF (i.e., STD, temperature and pressure sensors, salinometers, oxygen meters, velocimeters, etc.) and furnish the cali-

bration data requested by completing and/or checking (*'y/ ") the appropriate spaces. Add the interval time (i.e., 3 months, 6 months, 9
months, etc.) if the fixed interval calibration cycle is checked.

CHECK ONE: INSTRU-
INSTRUMENT WAS CALIBRATED BY INSTRUMENT IS CALIBRATED MENT
INSTRUMENT TYPE DATE OF LAST NIOST
(MFR., MODEL NO.) CALIBRATION BEFORE BEFORE ONLY ONLY CALl-
YOUR ORGCA’::‘ZEARTION AT FIXED OR AND AFTER WHEN BRATED
ORGANIZATION INTERVALS AFTER USE AFTER USE REPAIR NEW
(GIVE NAME)
W) ) ) ) e ) (V)

NOAA FORM 24-13



r .
[ 4 NOAA ForM 243 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(8~73) NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION

TRANSMITTAL AND RECEIPT RECORD

(Please sign and return carbon copy acknowledging receipt)

TO:

National Oceanographic Data Ctr, REFER TO
3300 Whitehaven St,, NW
Washington, D.C. 20235 ATTENTION D, Tony Picciolo
THE ITEM(S) LISTED BELOW WERE FORWARDED TO YOU BY
nazﬁ_mnv O SEFLISTERED | ﬁk“u O SEFLTIFIED Dggﬁg:uusur [ By HAND [JotHEr

The following current meter data set is forwarded to NODC for processing
and archiving:

U.S. Geological Survey current meter measurements taken in the
Lydonia Canyon at sites ICC, ICD, ICE, ICF, ICG, and ICH. See
attached list for current meter numbers and dates of data,

These data were received from Dr. Brad Butman, U.S. Geological Survey

and are the results of BIM funded OCS activities,

a..Tape LYDONIA-2

b..0riginator supplied file inventory/data dump
CeoSample dump of first file

d,.Data Documentation Form

e..NAPIS records

cc: C. Noe, NODC
B, Butman, USGS
T. Sullivan, BIM

§6 0004

TITLE DATE FORWARDED

NODC N,E onal sentative

NOA

TITLE ;ﬁ:cjﬁl‘é

A FORM 24.8 (8-7)3)



57, 497 paeordo
Lovofl
i: | E/0C12 - C. Noe . g ‘

E/0C11 - P. Hadaell
FROM: E/OC13 - A. Picciolo ﬁ/
DATE:  May 19,1986
SUBJECT: Data Tranafer

The following listed data sets have been transferred as indicated:

ARCHIVES BRANCH (E/0C1il)

Current Meters:: F015

Acci 8600041 Ref: TT6707 - 6724 18 stations 54,741 iecords

4’

DATA PROCESSING BRANCH (E/0OC12) XBT’s

cec: E/0C1 - XI. Perlroth



: E/0C12 - C. Noe
E/OC11 - P. Hadasell

FROM: E/0C13 - A. Picciolo

DATE: May 19,1986
SUBJECT: Data Tranafer

The following listed data seta have been transferred as indicated:

ARCHRIVES BRANCH (E/CC1l)

Current Meters:: F015

Acc: 8600041 Ref: TT6707 - 6724 18 stations 54,741 records

DATA PROCESSING BRANCH (E/0C12) XBT’s

cc: E/0Cl1 - I. Perlroth
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Site

deployment
number

1 2091
2101-
21114 .
2111B -

SR112.
2114
2281
2321.
2322

102121-
2122 -
213
2“’%\1‘3 >
2142

1572143,
2144,
2211.

INVENTORY OF TAPE
LYDONIA=-2

Oct 25 1980
Oct 28 1980
Dec 10 1980
Apr 02 1981
Dec 02 1980
Dec 02 1980
May 05 1981
Sep 28 1981
Sep 28 1981
Oct 28 1980
Oct 28 1980
Oct 27 1980
Dec O1 1980
Dec 01 1980
Dec 01 1980
Dec 01 1980
Jan 21 1981

1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981



QSS REF FILE PROJ INST PLAT CRUISE CRUISE CRUISE NUM NUNM
ER NUMBER TYPE CQODE NO START END STA REC
8600041 TT6707! FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCC-2091 10/25/80 03/25/81 1l
8600041 TT6708 FOl15 0091 31W4 317F LCD-2101 10/28780 03/710/81 1
8600041 TT6709 FO13 0091 31W4 317F LCE-2111A 12/10/80 04/02/81 1
8600041 TTE710 FO15 0051 31W4 317F LCE-2111B 04/02/81 05/01/81 : |
8600041 TT&7116FO1S 0091 31W4 317F LCE-2112 12/02/80 05/01/81 1
8600041 TT6712 FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCE-2114 12702780 05/01/81 1l
8600041 TT6713 FOl15 0091 31W4 317F LCE-2281 05/05/81 09/27/81 1
8600041 TTE&714 FOl1S 0091 31W4 317F LCE-2321 09/28/81 01/30/82 1l
8600041 TT6&713 FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCE-2322 09/28/81 01/30/82 1 2,970
8600041 TTE71&°FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCF-2121 10/28/780 04/16/81 1
8600041 TTE717 FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCF-2122 10728780 04/27/81 1l
8500041 TT6718 FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCG-2131 10/27780 04/27/81 1
8600041 TT&71%2 FOl15 0091 31W4 317F LCG-2132 10/27/80 04/27/81 1
8600041 TTE720 FO1l5S 0091 31W4 317F LCH-2141 12701780 04727781 i
8600041 TTE721¢°F015 0091 31W4 317F LCH-2142 12/01/80 04/27/81 1
8600041 TT6722 FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCH-2143 12/01/780 04/27/81 1
8600041 TTE&723 FO1S5S 0091 31W4 317F LCH-2144 12/01/80 01/24/81 1
8600041 TTE724/'FO15 0091 31W4 317F LCH-2211 0l1/21/81 04/28/81 1



. c 25

PROJECT
accession NofLpo2]  FILETYPE__ALOAST  TRACK No. IDENTIFICATION
TAPE OR NO. NO.
STEP DATE INIT. DISK DSN FILES LRECL BLK SIZE RECORDS
ORIG. TAPE 3/%(4 L. LVPJAJIA-Z )& g__gao P33
DUPLICATE TAPE u/ﬂéﬂ MR L égg?74¢9(- zw)l s | 5oz 158543
REFORMATTED TAPE .5‘5’4_7,;

REFORMATTED DISK

FIRST MULCHEK

FINAL MULCHEK

MPD75 OR F022

DATA SET FINALIZED ' -

"ERRORS REPORTED TO PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR:

ADDITIONAL ERRORS/CORRECTIONS (NOT REPORTED TO P.I.).

A NorE " flhans Lobill ol Ct &5 fmmald Atms-

COMMENTS (TRACKS DELETED, FIELDS DELETED, ETC.)*PS”; 70436*240004/”"0/'



ADP FACILITIES REQUEST FORM

USER WAME

PHONE #

ORG/TASK #

DATE

SUBM!TTgD

OATE DUE | BIN

1)

TNPUT MEDIUN OUTPUT MEDTUN ]
PAPER CARD  DISK CARD DISK .GRIND) (FaPD pLOT
DISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY DISKETTE  OTHER(SPECIFY
mmm - n
TAPE #/| SLOT # | TRK | DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | MAX. BLOCK { # OF
DISKETTE TYPE | TYPE | LENGTH|  SIZE FILES
rl}{@z_ﬁkj oo\ dzp |V | FB | 65| &30 | /&
SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: DATA seT“‘t PURGE
SIZE TYPE EBCOIC BCD SDF DATE
OTHER(SPECIFY) _
INPUT  [TAPE #/| SLOT # | TRK] DENSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | MAX. BLOCK | # OF
DISKETTE TYPE | TYPE | LENGTH|  SIZE FILES
| —SECTOR | EXCHANGE | CODE: DATA SET NAME PURGE
SIZE TYPE ASCII EBCDIC BCD SDF DATE
OTHER(SPECIFY) : -
APE #/ | SLOT # | TRK | Jt'——n NSITY | PARITY | LABEL | RECORD | RECORD | MAX. .BLOCK | # OF
DISKETTE ] TYPE JTYPE | TYPE |LENGTH|  SIZE FILES
Wo9294 2 /boo lagp | st | FB | 65| b500 | /8
OUTPUT R | EXCHANGE | CODE: DATA_SET NAME PURGE
SIZE TYPE | ASCII EBCDIC BCD SDF DATE
OTHER(SPECIFY) %@m"‘é’éﬂﬂo_ﬁ./:ff o7
SPECTAL INSTRUCTI ESTIMATED,
EXECUTION
TIME
D731 USE ONLY . :
JOB # DATE JOB | START | END | PRIORITY | DEVICES USED, NUMBER OF TAPE MOUNTS,LINES PRINTED
COMPLETED TIME | TIME DISKETTES USED, CARDS PUNCHED CARDS KEYVERIFIED

a

w/y,%z ryﬂ.

-

éj&//ﬁﬁ‘:" Ay /74?/

*on



#xnidt Record 213 in SUBMISSION ###x

ooz38 DATA ENTRY INFORMATION SYSTEM
(SUBMISSIONS)
OF ENTRY: 02/04/8B6 ACCESSION NUMBER: 8600041
OF RECEIPT: 02/04/86 FORMER ACCESSION NUMBER: (RESUBS ONLY)
SUBMITTER'S NAME: DR. BRAD BUTMAN (FIRST M.I. LAST)
SUBMITTER'S ADDRESS: US GEOLOGIC URV
ADDRESS:
CITY: WOODS HOLE STATE: MA ZIP: 02543
COUNTRY 2 o)
NODC SUBMITTER CODE: NELO SUBMISSION PRIORITY: NORMAL

L.O. AREA: NE

CONTENTS OF SUBMISSION

DOCUMENTATION? NODC MAGNETIC TAPE(S)? DIGI DISKETTE(S) ? no
STRIP CHART (8)? ro LOG SHEET(8)? no__ MAP(S) /CHART(8) ? no__
Press
PUBLICATION(S)Y? no MICROFORM(S) ? no CASSETTE(S) ng_ Pgbhn to
cont inue
DESCRIPTION: O E OF FO R METER DATA (1980-— - )

(to be entered on Submitter acknowledgefent letter)

SUBMISSION MANAGER (3 INITIALS): EJM
TRANSFERRED TO SUBMISSION MANAGER 3 02/04/86

SUBMITTER ACKNOWLEDBEMENT DATE: VA

ENTIRE SUBMISSION ON "HOLD" STATUS

WHEN: __/ 7/ __ WHY: WHO'S RESPONSIBLE: RESTART DATE: VA 4
REASON:

WHEN: __/ 7/ _ WHY:s WHO'S RESPONSIBLE: RESTART DATE: VAR 4
REASON:

SUBMITTER CONTACTED ON: VAR 4

ENTIRE SUBMISSION CANCELLED
WHEN: __/ /  DISPOSITION:

REASON:




. /e¥ 9
ACCESSION NO € . _ 2

L

'DATE RECEIVEDI YRC 1 MOC 3 DAY C 1
L<4PovrA- .

N
T-cDE 3 - N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD - T d3B

ACCESSION NO [¥bocodfy  REFERENCE NO € 1 DNP (Y/N) T 3 _yuce

COUNTRY CODE [3'3 COUNTRY [ ' - - 3
INST. CODE  Cw¥l PLasTyPp= 03
£ 4S. DoI, GEOLOGICH'IS Sukdéy, WoeDS porg PLAT 31 3FF

FILE-ALIAS - [Fo/S1 FILE-NAME € /oD/F/ED" CurtswT mETee - CompPorbnTs

]
PROJ-CODE  Cocd9l] PROJ-NAME [ 0CS - GEokc6S BAWUK 3
MEDIUM: CODE [}, VALUE U DitroL mebénsmc TRPE . ]
PLATFORM: -

TYPE CODE =30 TYPE C AxEDSTATion Buisf p

PLAT CODE [3/7F1 NAME L FLXep PLoTrorm p
CRUISE NO €Lcc209/ 1 CRUISE-START [€010251  CRUISE-END [8/03253
ACOUNT [ 3L#4 3. STATIONS-INT /3  STATIONS-OUT 1
'.vs_ RESUB € 31 su €t 1 s ¢ 1 QUADI ¢ 3
JWES: = PROCESS [ 1 DIP I .1 MFUPDT C 1 RETCOR € - 1
JATA-TRACK: RU L 1 FILE-ID C 1 LEmsE C. "3

D .k 3 . N.G.D.C. —— TRACK RECORD
CCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE-NO [ . 1° DNP (Y/N). TV
SOUNTRY CODE €3/  COUNTRY € 3
INST. CODE [wy) . o
C . 1
‘ILE-ALIAS [ ForS1 FILE-NAME C 1
'ROJ-CODE  [0041 1 PROJ-NAME [ 3
1€DIUM: CODE [9.1  VALUE € 3
LATFORM: T

TYPE CODE [41  TYPE I 3

PLAT CODE [3/17F1 NAME C 3

LtD- 2101 ' .

‘RUISE. NO € A 1  CRUISE-START [80/02%3 CRUISE-END C §/os/03
:.T L3ze0 ) STATIONS-IN € /1 STATIONS-OUT T 3
TATUS  RESUB 1 su I 1 s 1 @uAapl € - 3
JATES:  PROCESS [ 1 DIP ¢ 1 MFUPDTY € 1 RETCOR C 3
ATA-TRACK: RUC 1 ~FILESID € ~ 3  LEASE-{ S T

1,



2o€7
ACCESSION NO €L . . )

-

'DATE RECEIVED: YRC 3 MOCL 3 DAY C. 23

T-cDE 3 : N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD

ACCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE NO [ 1 DNP (Y/N) M)
COUNTRY CODE C3/3 COUNTRY € '

1
INST. CODE fw¢)

r . )|
FILE-ALIAS - [Fo/S1 FILE-NAME € 2
PROJ-CODE Coeq/1 PROJ-NAME [ 1
MEDIUM: CODE € 91 VALUE t 3
PLATFORM: .

TYPE CODE [ 1 TYPE c 1
PLAT CODE [3/7F 1 NAME L 2

. LCE- 2111 .
SRUISE NO € A448 3 CRUISE-START [80/2/03 CRUISE~END [8/0¥02)
COUNT € 270% STATIONS-IN € 1 STATIONS-OUT € 1.

Qs_ RESUB 1 su L 3 sP 1 QUADI [ 3
IPES: PROCESS € 1. DIP T 1 MFUPDT C 3 "RETCOR € .
JATA-TRACK: RU C 1 FILE-ID C 1 LEASE C. 1

S TR e T LT AR e b, T e ek g N D, e e T O

~Cp.E. "1 . *  N.0.D.C. —- TRACK RECORD
\CCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE-NO [ 3 DNP (Y/N). TV
JOUNTRY CODE [3/1  COUNTRY [

INST. CODE Wyl
C . 1
‘ILE-ALIAS  [Fors") FILE-NAME € p]
'ROJ~CODE Looq/ 1 PROJ-NAME € 3
{EDIUM: CODE [ 9 1} VALUE C 3
L ATFORM: L -

TYPE CODE [ #1 TYPE L 3

PLAT CODE (3171 NAME C 3

. LEE- 213 : .

RUISE. NO € 24H-& 1 CRUISE-START [8/04021 CRUISE-END ([ 8/050;1
‘1 L 708 3 STATIONS-IN C /3  STATIONS-OUT [ ] .
TATUS RESUB I I su I 1 sP £t 3 euAbI [ - )

ATES:  PROCESS [ 1 DIP C 1 MFUPDT ( 1 RETCOR [ 3
ATA-TRACK: RUC 1 -FILE-IDL ~ 3  LEASE.[ N



3of9 i
ACCESSION NO L . , ] '

°
L

'DATE RECEIVEDS YRC 3 MOC 3 DAY C 3

. . 4
T-CD'E 3 : N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE NO [ 1 DNP (Y/N) TM)

COUNTRY CODE [3/3 COUNTRY €

3
INST. CODE ([w/

C . 3
FILE-ALIAS - [Fo/S1 FILE-NAME 3
PROJ-CODE L009/1 PROJ-NAME C 3
MEDIUM: CODE C931  VALUE c 3
PLATFORM: :

TYPE CODE 41 TYPE r 1
PLAT .CODE [3/7F1 NAME t 1

- KCE-ANA )
CRUISE NO [ XHIRRHZE] CRUISE—START £80/2621 CRUISE-END [8/050/]
RCOUNT € 36/2 1 STATIONS-IN € /1 STATIONS-OUT 1
*s_ RESUB [ 31 su C 1 sp 1 QuADI 3
D : PROCESS [ 1 DIP 1 MFUPDT I 3 "RETCOR € -
DATA-TRACK:? RU 1 FILE-ID € 1 LERSE [ 3

R e e R r e PR S an e virey

LTI Nt N R, T

TCD .k 3 . . ©  N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE-NO [ . 3 DNP (Y/N). TAA
COUNTRY CODE C2/3  COUNTRY €

) |
INST. CODE w41
C . b |
TILE-ALIAS [Fors1 FILE-NAME ( h ]
>R0OJ-CODE Loo§!1 PROJ-NAME € ) |
4EDIUM: CODE [ q ) VALUE C b )
SLATFORM: . :

TYPE CODE [ 41 TYPE s 1

PLAT CODE [3/7F 1 NAME L p )

LCE~- zm{ . )

SRUISE. NO € :’!-H-"/ CRUISE-START [86/26t ] CRUISE-END celo.s'_'a/ ) ]
zn‘w L 36/23 STATIONS-IN € 2&£2/3  STATIONS-OUT € ) _
5TATUS  RESUB 1 sU 1 sP t 3 @uADI £ - 13
OATES: PROCESS € 1 DIPC 3 MFUPDT ¢ 1 RETCOR [ b ]

ATA-TRACK: RUC 1 -FILE-ID T -~ 1  LERSE-[ S



¥ ofq
ACCESSION NO L . , )

&
'DATE RECEIVED* YR C 1 MOC 3 DAY C 3

. . /
T-cD'E 3 : N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO [ 1 REFERENCE NO [ 3 DNP (Y/N) M)
COUNTRY CODE [3/3  COUNTRY € 3
INST. CODE [wf
r . 3
FILE-ALIAS - [Fo/S3 FILE-NAME € 3
PROJ-CODE  Co0q1 PROJ-NAME C 3
MEBIUM: CODE €L 93  VALUE 'y 3
PLATFORM: -

TYPE CODE C4 1 TYPE C ) ]

PLAT CODE [3/7F1 NAME t 3

LCE~ 2 l .

CRUISE No ¢ #agi 28 CRUISE-START [8/0S0S1  CRUISE-END [8/0927)
RCOUNT [ 3#¢S 2 sm'r'mns—'m [ /3  STATIONS-OUT [ 1
ts_ RESUB € 1 SU T '3 s 1 QuUADI ¢ 1
D : PROCESS [ 1 DIP C 1 MFUPDT [ ) RETCOR € .3
DATA~TRACK: RUCL 1 FILE-ID C 1 LERSE L. 1

r-co.k 3 . N.0.D.C. —— TRACK RECORD

ACCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE.-NO [ . 3 DNP (V/N). IV
SOUNTRY CODE [3/3  COUNTRY € 3
INST. CODE  (ayd . |

C

TILE-ALIAS LFo/s] FILE-NAME C

’ROJ~CODE Coo911 PROJ-NAME €
1EDIUM: CODE L9 ] VALUE C
LATFORM: )

TYPE CODE T4 3  TYPE L
PLAT CODE t3/F7 1 NAME C

CE-232 ! )
SRUISE. NO € a#'rﬂ'l' 3 ’ CRUISE-START [8/09.251 CRUISE-END tflw}o]

:n.r L 2970 3  STATIONS-IN [ /1  STATIONS-OUT [ 3

STATUS  RESUB 3 sU 1 sP t 3 euabl £ - 3
JATES:  PROCESS [ 1 DIP T 3 MFUPDT ¢ 3 RETCOR [ 3

et bl

ATA-TRACK: RUC 3 -FILE-ID € -~ 3  LEASE-f S R



o¥v9
ACCESSIONNO L . . ]

L

"DATE RECEIVEDS YRC 31 MOC 3 DAY €. 1

. . /’
-cp::;x 1 ' N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD

ACCESSION NO [ J REFERENCE NO L 1 DNP (Y/N) V3

COUNTRY CODE €3/1 COUNTRY € 3
INST. CODE  [w#]
C .

FILE-ALIAS * [Fo/S") FILE-NAME €
PROJ-CODE £0091) PROJ-NAME [
MEDIUM: CODE € 91 VALUE €
PLATFORM: ' '
TYPE CODE [ 41 TYPE €
PLAT -CODE [3/7F1 NAME C

bt & bd ol &

c a ' .
CRUISE NO C ﬂ&““ CRUISE-START [8/o9283 CRUISE-END [820/ 303

RCOUNT [ 2970 1 STATIONS-IN & /1  STATIONS-OUT C 3.
ts_ RESUB [ 1 SU I "3 sP 1 QuUADI € 3
DWWPS: © PROCESS € 1 DIP L 1 MFUPDT [ ) RETCOR € - 3

DATA~TRACK: RU C "FILE-ID € ] LEASE [ . i |

T-CD .&. "3 . ©  N.O.B.C. —— TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO [ 1 REFERENCE-NO [ . 1 DNP (Y/N). [M)
COUNTRY CODE €3/1  COUNTRY € 3

INST. CODE  fwy)
C .

FILE-ALIAS LFo/S] FILE-NAME C

3
PROJ-CODE Loo9/3 PROJ-NAME [ 3
MEDIUM: CODE [q 1 VALUE C 3
PLATFORM: o ~

TYPE CODE € {1 TYPE C 3

PLAT CODE (3)7€1 NAME L 3
- . LCF~2)2| ' -
CRUISE. NO € 2424 1 CRUISE-START [g0/028 3  CRUISE-END C8/074 3
a‘ C Y¥s I3 STATIONS-IN T /3 STATIONS-OUT € 2
STATUS  RESUB 1 sU T 1 sP t 1 euapl ¢ 3
DATES: PROCESS [ 1 DIP C 3 MFUPDT € 3 RETCOR € 3

MATA-TRACK: RU (C ] -FILE-ID T -~ 3 LEASE -{ -3



€ ofg
ACC'ES,S.ION NO t . P |

.
L

"DATE RECEIVED: YRC 3 MOC 3 DAY C 3
wo: )

. . '4

ACCESSION NO [ 1 REFERENCE NO L 1 DNP (Y/N) [M
COUNTRY CODE £3/3 COUNTRY €

3
INST. CODE [w#1
c : 3
FILE-ALIAS - [FOISY FILE-NAME € 3
PROJ~CODE L009/1 PROJ-NAME [ 3
MEDIUM: CODE €9 1 VALUE t 1
PLATFORM: '
TYPE CODE €41  TYPE C 1
PLAT CODE [3/2F) NAME t p|
. LCF-2122 .'
CRUISE NO € «2£29 3 CRUISE-START [30/0253 CRUISE-END [#/0¥27]
RCOUNT [ 4358 1  STATIONS-IN T /31  STATIONS-OUT T 1
gs_ RESUB [ 31 SU 31 s 1 _QUADI [ 3
: PROCESS (€ 1 DIP C 1 WMFUPDT I 3 "RETCOR € -
DATA-TRACK: RU C 1 FILE-ID C 3 LEASE [ . 3

N Ak e T H A e A b e A R, Tt m 2 A N 8 s B BN e

T-CD .L. \'J " N.0.D.C. -~ TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE-NO [ . 1 DNP (Y/N). w3
SOUNTRY CODE €3/1 COUNTRY C

1
INST. CODE  w¥)
C ]
TILE-ALIAS  LFO/S]1 FILE-NAME C i
>ROJ-CODE Lo09/1 PROJ-NAME € 3
1EDIUM: CODE [ 9 1 VALUE C b
SLATFORM: Lo
TYPE CODE [ 41 TYPE ) ¢ 3
PLAT CODE [3/7F1 NAME -t ]

. LCG= 213
SRUISE. NO € 234 1

CRUISE-START [ 8010271 CRUISE-END C(8/04293
.-"r T 430 STATIONS-INC /3 STATIONS—OUT [ 3

5TATUS RESUB £ 3 - sU [ ] SP t 1 euADl £ -
JATES: PROCESS € 1 DIP C 1 MFUPDT C J RETCOR [ 3

IATA-TRACK: RU C ] ~FILE-ID C ~ b | LEASE .| T B ’



ACCESSION NO € . 1 7‘{'9

*

"DATE RECEIVEDS YRC 1 MOC 3 DAYC 3 .~
I

. . ’
-co:g 1 . N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD

ACCESSION NO [’ 1 REFERENCE NO [ 1 DNP (Y/N) [M
COUNTRY CODE r2/3 COUNTRY €

3
INST. CODE (w41
C . 3
FILE-ALIAS - [FO/S1 FILE-NAME € 3
>ROJ-CODE  L[009/1 PROJ-NAME € ]
EDIUM: CODE C 91  VALUE C ]
JLATFORM? :

TYPE CODE [ 1 TYPE C )

PLAT CODE [3/7F1 NAME € 2

LCG~ 213 2 . :

RUISE NO € -£-37 CRUISE-START [80/0271 CRUISE-END [8/0427)
XCOUNT © 4.3‘) 1 | STATIONS-IN T /3  STATIONS—-OUT € 3.
&s_ RESUB € 1 SU € SR TR 1 QUADI 1
JW5:  PROCESS [ 1 DIP C 31 MFUPDT 3 RETCOR € - 2
ATA-TRACK: RU C 1 FILE-ID [ 3  LERSE C. 3

~CD B ") ' . N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD

(CCESSION NO € 1 REFERENCE-NO [ . 3 DNP (Y/N). TM3
:OUNTRY CODE [3/3  COUNTRY

NST. CODE (ws]
C .

ILE-ALIAS LFo/S1 FILE-NAME

b ]
‘ROJ-CODE t009/1 PROJ-NAME C p |
EDIUM: CODE [ 91 VALUE C 3
‘LATFORM: .- o

TYPE CODE [ #1 TYPE -t b

PLAT CODE c—a# 3 NAME L

RUISE. NO € chﬁg*' 1 CRUISE-START [80/20/1 CRUISE-END (8/0 422

n‘? L 35243 STATIONS-IN /A STATIONS-OUT ¢ 3 _
TATUS RESUB 31 sU € 1 sp t 1 euabl £ - 2
ATES: PROCESS [ 3 DIP I 3 MFUPDT € 3 RETCOR [ 3

aTA-TRACK: RUC 1 -FILE-IDC -~ 3  LEASE-[ T



1LV ‘Q 4 ¢+ NeUsldswa = NAF1dO RECURD
ACCESSION NO T . )

8—(«7

DATE RECEIVED: YRC 31 MOL 3 DAY C 3

PU'O C 3

. . / )
T-CD| ) : N.0.D.C. —— TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO [’ 3 REFERENCE NO [ 7  DNP (Y/N) TM
COUNTRY CODE t3/3 COUNTRY € 3

INST. CODE  twifl
L .

FILE-ALIAS - [F0/S1 FILE-NAME €
PROJ-CODE o004/l PROJ-NAME

bod bd bt

MEDIUM: CODE C9 1 VALUE c
PLATFORM: :
TYPE CODE [ 43 TYPE 4
PLAT -CODE (3/%7F1 NAME t )|

e LEH= 2142, :
CRUISE NO C fg&% 1 - CRUISE-START [80/20/} CRUISE-END [8/0¢25]

RCOUNT £352¢/ 1  STATIONS-IN T 1 STATIONS-OUT € 2

SQ_ RESUB € 31 sU '3 sP C 1 QUADI 3
DAYES: ~  PROCESS 1 DIP C 1 MFUPDT ¢ 1 RETCOR €L - 12
DATA-TRACK: RU L 1 FILE-ID [ 1 LEASE [ . 1

T-CD.E "1 . N.0.D.C. -— TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO C 1 REFERENCE.NO [ 3 DNP (Y/N). V)
COUNTRY CODE €2/3  COUNTRY 3

INST. CODE wql .
C :

FILE-ALIAS [F0/51 FILE-NAME [

3
PROJ-CODE  [009/1 PROJ-NAME € 3
MEDIUM: CODE [9 1  VALUE C J
PLATFORM: AU

TYPE CODE [ 4 3 TYPE c 1

PLAT CODE [3/7£1 NAME T 3

. LCH-21y3 )

CRUISE. NO € 2443 3 CRUISE-START [80/20/3 CRUISE-END [8/042)
RC' [3522.) STATIONS-IN [ /1 STATIONS-OUT [ 3 _
STATUS  RESUB I sU I 1 sp £ 1 euabl £ - 3
DATES: PROCESS [ 3 DIP 1 MFUPDT ¢ 3 RETCOR [ 3
PATA-TRACK:  RUC 3  FILE-ID € =~ 3  LEA9E € R T



ACCESSIONNO [ . . ) .
'DATE RECEIVED! YR C 31 MOC 3 DAY C. 3

ﬂo € )

. . /
T-cp'E 1 : N.0.D.C. — TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO [’ 1 REFERENCE NO [ 1 DNP (Y/N) [F3
COUNTRY CODE [3/1  COUNTRY I 3
INST. CODE ([wy

r .

FILE-ALIAS - [F0/51 FILE-NAME

2
PROJ-CODE ~ [009/3 PROJ-NAME [ 3
MEDIUM: CODE €93  VALUE 3
PLATFORM: ' .

TYPE CODE C¥4 1 TYPE C 3

PLAT CODE [3/7F) NAME t 3
T . LCH -~ ,4:./ K
CRUISE NO € &% 1 CRUISE-START [$0/20/1 CRUISE-END [ §/0/24j
RCOUNT [ /286 3 STATIONS-IN € 1 STATIONS-OUT € ).
&s_ RESUB [ 31 SU L - I - 1 QuADI [ 3
DWWES:  PROCESS [ 1 DIPL 1 MFUPDT I 1 RETCOR € - )
DATA-TRACK: RUL 1 FILE-IDC 1 LEASE €. ]

TN e N e i e Py g 4 e —s

T-cD.L. "1 . ©  N.0.D.C. ~— TRACK RECORD
ACCESSION NO [ 1 REFERENCE NO [ . 3 DNP CY/N). TM3
COUNTRY CODE C3/3  COUNTRY 1
INST. CODE  (wy3 -

C .

FILE-ALIAS LFe/s3 FILE-NAME C

h |
PROJ~CODE L0971 PROJ-NAME [ ; |
" MEDIUM: CODE [§ 1 VALUE t 3
PLATFORM: .- o
TYPE CODE [ ¥ ] TYPE - 3
PLAT CODE [3/7F1 NAME C p ]
LCH~22]) . .
CRUISE. NO € 2¢&#/ 1 CRUISE-START [§/0/2/1 CRUISE-END C8/0¢ 283
R‘T L 235/ ) STATIONS-IN [ / STATIONS-OUT ¢ J
STATUS RESUB 7 sU T 1 sP t 31 QUADI ¢ 3

DATES: PROCESS € l DIPC J MFUPDT C 1 RETCOR [ X
NATA-TRACK® RUC ] -~FILE-ID C ~ b ] LEASE .§ . |



Password:
accNo

fleA

refNo

proj

8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041

(18 rows

F015
FO015
FO015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
F015
FO015
F015
FO015

TT6707
TT6708
TT6709
TT6710
TT6711
TT6712
TT6713
TT6714
TT6715
TT6716
TT6717
TT6718
TT6719
TT6720
TT6721
TT6722
TT6723
TT6724

affected)

0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091
0091

startDate

cruise

1980/10/25
1980/10/28
1980/12/10
1981/04/02
1980/12/02
1980/12/02
1981/05/05
1981/09/28
1981/09/28
1980/10/28
1980/10/28
1980/10/27
1980/10/27
1980/12/01
1980/12/01
1980/12/01
1980/12/01
1981/01/21

LCC-2091
LCD-2101
LCE-2111
LCE-2111
LCE-2112
LCE-2114
LCE-2281
LCE-2321
LCE-2322
LCF-2121
LCF=-2122
LCG-2131
LCG-2132
LCH-2141
LCH-2142
LCH-2143
LCH-2144
LCH-2211

catlId
159297
159298
159299
159300
159301
159302
159303
159304
159305
159306
159307
159308
159309
159310
159311
159312
159313
159314



Password: ;
stalCnt recCnt startDate

accNo fleA refNo ship endDate
8600041 FO015 TT6707 317F 6 3657 80/10/25 81/03/01
8600041 F015 TT6708 317F 6 3213 80/10/28 81/03/01
8600041 F015 TT6709 317F 5 2721 80/12/10 81/04/01
8600041 FO015 TT6710 317F 2 721 81/04/02 81/05/01
8600041 F015 TT6711 317F 6 3625 80/12/02 81/05/01
8600041 F015 TT6712 317F 6 3625 80/12/02 81/05/01
8600041 F015 TT6713 317F 5 3478 81/05/05 81/09/01
8600041 FO015 TT6714 317F 5 2983 81/09/28 82/01/01
8600041 F015 TT6715 317F 5 2983 81/09/28 82/01/01
8600041 F015 TT6716 317F 7 4101 80/10/28 81/04/01
8600041 F015 TT6717 317F 7 4371 80/10/28 81/04/01
8600041 FO015 TT6718 317F 7 4373 80/10/27 81/04/01
8600041 F015 TT6719 317F 7 4374 80/10/27 81/04/01
8600041 FO015 TT6720 317F 5 3537 80/12/01 81/04/01
8600041 FO01l5 TT6721 317F 5 3537 80/12/01 81/04/01
8600041 F015 TT6722 317F 5 3535 80/12/01 81/04/01
8600041 FO015 TT6723 317F 2 1299 80/12/01 81/01/01
8600041 F015 TT6724 317F 4 2364 81/01/21 81/04/01
(18 rows affected)



Password:
accNo
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041

(18 rows

FOl15 TPR&6+:9
TRe720
F015 PPR6e7~341
FO015 TR6722
F015 TR6723
F015 PP6734

affected)

proj inst ship startDate cruise catlId

0091 31W4 317F 1980/10/25 LCC-2091 159297
0091 31W4 317F 1980/10/28 LCD-2101 159298
0091 31W4 317F 1980/12/10 LCE-2111 159299
0091 31W4 317F 1981/04/02 LCE-2111 159300
0091 31W4 317F 1980/12/02 LCE-2112 159301
0091 31W4 317F 1980/12/02 LCE-2114 159302
0091 31W4 317F 1981/05/05 LCE-2281 159303
0091 31W4 317F 1981/09/28 LCE-2321 159304
0091 31W4 317F 1981/09/28 LCE-2322 159305
0091 31wW4 317F 1980/10/28 LCF-2121 159306
0091 31W4 317F 1980/10/28 LCF-2122 159307
0091 31W4 317F 1980/10/27 LCG-2131 159308
0091 31W4 317F 1980/10/27 LCG-2132 159309
0091 31W4 317F 1980/12/01 LCH-2141 159310
0091 31W4 317F 1980/12/01 LCH-2142 159311
0091 31W4 317F 1980/12/01 LCH-2143 159312
0091 31W4 317F 1980/12/01 LCH-2144 159313
0091 31W4 317F 1981/01/21 LCH-2211 159314

[ QOO 93



Password:
accNo
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041
8600041

(18 rows

F015 TT6707
FO0l15 TT6708
F015 TT6709
F015 TT6710

F015 TT6711

F0l15 TT6712
F015 TT6713
F015 TT6714
F015 TT6715
F015 TT6716
FO015 TT6717
FO0l15 TT6718
FO15 TT6719
F015 TT6720
F015 TT6721
F015 TT6722
F015 TT6723
F015 TT6724

affected)

ship staCnt recCnt startDate endDate
317F 6 3657 80/10/25 81/03/01
317F 6 3213 80/10/28 81/03/01
317F 5 2721 80/12/10 81/04/01
317F 2 721 81/04/02 81/05/01
317F 6 3625 80/12/02 81/05/01
317F 6 3625 80/12/02 81/05/01
317F 5 3478 81/05/05 81/09/01
317F 5 2983 81/09/28 82/01/01
317F 5 2983 81/09/28 82/01/01
317F 7 4101 80/10/28 81/04/01
317F 7 4371 80/10/28 81/04/01
317F 7 4373 80/10/27 81/04/01
317F 7 4374 80/10/27 81/04/01
317F 5 3537 80/12/01 81/04/01
317F 5§ 3537 80/12/01 81/04/01
317F 5 3535 80/12/01 81/04/01
317F 2 1299 80/12/01 81/01/01
317F 4 2364 81/01/21 81/04/01



